
तेजपुर विश्िविद्यालय / TEZPUR UNIVERSITY 

(संसद के अधिनियम द्वारा स्थापित कें द्रीय पवश्वपवद्यालय) 
(A Central University established by an Act of Parliament) 

संकायाध्यक्ष का कायाालय, शोध ि विकास  
OFFICE OF THE DEAN, RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT  

तेजिुर-784028 :: असम / TEZPUR-784028 :: ASSAM 

 

Corrigendum  

Advertisement Memo No. DoRD/CSE/NS/20-488/2171-A dated 31/08/2021 

 

The advertisement issued vide Memo No. No. DoRD/CSE/NS/20-488/2171-A dated 31/08/2021 for two (02) 

temporary positions of Junior Research Fellow (JRF) under the MeitY sponsored collaborative research project 

entitled “Development of Secured and Reliable spectrum allocation schemes for next generation elastic optical 

networks” is treated as cancelled due to non-receipt of application in response to the advertisement.  

 

For further details please contact:  

Professor N. Sarma 

Department of Computer Science & Engineering 

Tezpur University, Tezpur, Napaam – 784 028  

Phone: 9435084063/8638258493 

E-mail: nitya@tezu.ernet.in 

                        Sd/- 

(N. Karak) 

Dean, Research & Development 

Memo No. DoRD/CSE/NS/20-488/2349-A     Date: 03/11/2021 

Copy to: 

1. Professor Nityananda Sarma, Department of Computer Science and Engineering, Tezpur University and 

Principal Investigator (PI). 

2. Head, Department of Computer Science and Engineering, Tezpur University. 

3. Finance Officer, Tezpur University. 

4. Webmaster, Tezpur University, with a request to upload the above corrigendum in the University website. 

 

    Sd/- 

(N. Karak) 

Dean, Research & Development 

 


